funds to employing State agencies to fund the increased employer contribution rates 6 
from General Fund agencies provided for in Section 1 of this act. 7 

SECTION 3.  There is appropriated from the Highway Fund to the Office of 8 
State Budget and Management the sum of eight million four hundred thousand dollars 9 
($8,400,000) for the 2006-2007 fiscal year to be placed in a reserve for the purpose of 10 
allocating funds to employing State agencies to fund the increased employer 11 
contribution rates from Highway Fund agencies provided for in Section 1 of this act. 12